Landfill Tipping Fees

Service	Fee	
Municipal Solid Waste, per ton		\$119.00
Construction & Demolition Material, per ton	Tier 1 - Disposal of demolition waste from projects located within city limits that have a valid	
	Tier 2 - Other grindable	\$52.57
	construction and demolition waste material suitable to be ground (free of concrete, steel, large rock asphalt, asbestos, treated lumber or other materials deemed unsafe or unsuitable to grind.)	ζ,
	Tier 3 - Disposal of construction and demolition material that cannot be run through the grinder without sorting.	\$119.00
Rebar-Free Concrete, per ton	\$23.38	
Tires – car and smaller (must be removed from rims), per ton	\$169.33	
Special Service Fee, per ton, 1-ton minimum	\$23.27	
Convenience Center Refuse Disposal	Up to 10 bags	\$5.00
	Additional bags, each	\$0.50
Compostable Items (Grass Clippings, Tree Branches (24 Max Diameter), Leaves, Etc.)	NO CHARGE	
Certified decommissioned white goods, abandoned vehicles or parts, lawn mowers, motorcycles, and clean scrap metal (free from all liquid)	NO CHARGE	
Non-decommissioned refrigerators or refrigeration units, each	\$29.20	
Residential Waste Oil - 5-gallon limit	NO CHARGE	
Commercial Waste Oil - 5-gallon limit	Cost (+) 25%	
	Cars & pickup trucks	\$11.00
Unsecured/Uncontained Materials	All other vehicles (incl. trailers)	\$50.00
	NO CHARGE	

Commercial E-Waste (CESQG)	Cost (+) 25%
Residential Household Hazardous Waste	NO CHARGE
Commercial Household Hazardous Waste	Cost (+) 25%
Asbestos (Friable & Non-Friable), per ton	\$119.00
Petroleum Contaminated Soil, per ton	\$46.23
Concrete-Free Brick & Cinder Block, per ton	\$5.82

Landfill Products/Materials (plus sales tax)

(Compost rates approved and effective 4/18/22 by Resolution #10-22)

Item		Fee
	Bulk, per cubic yard	\$21.30
Screened Compost, wholesale, STA Certified	Bagged, per cubic foot	\$3.66
Screened Compost, retail, STA Certified	Bulk, per cubic yard	\$35.50
	Bagged, per cubic foot	\$5.13
Screened Soil Conditioner, retail*	Bulk, per cubic yard	\$30.00
Delivery	Inside City by City	\$100
	Inside City by 3 rd Party	Cost
	Outside City by 3 rd Party	Cots + 25%
* Pound for pound exchange of green waste for scree	ened soil conditioner	
Wood Chips, per cubic yard	\$11.43	
Crushed Concrete/Asphalt, per ton	\$11.64	
Whole Brick, each	\$0.32	
Crushed Brick, per ton	\$11.64	
Tarps, each	\$5.84	
Landfill Mall Items, per pallet	\$5.82	
Landfill Mall Items, Large Individual Item, non-metal items, each		\$5.82
Large Metal Items, per ton	Cost of Current Metal Bid + 25%	